Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	D.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) MED 10-8-98	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10085464	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P. 1301 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York	PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP -3 Fil 12: 31 1301 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other-New York Limited Liability Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [X] Other: Delaware Limited Liability Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 5, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,721,782
	1,741,212
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	[X] Enclosed
One Battery Park Plaza	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550	8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing: Perla M. Kuhn Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	: <u>Bile M. Xilli</u> Date: 10/6/98 and document: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with r	required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Pu Washinglon, I	blic Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335,
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Serenvelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, C	rvice as Express Mail Certificate No. EI827766870US in Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 10/7/98
Elaine S. Parker Signature	
715973997°TTUN11 00000140 1721782	Date of Signature
EFE:482 40.00 0P	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Matter of Trademark Registration:

Regisrant : PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Registration No. : 1,741,212

Dated : December 22, 1992
Trademark : SUMMIT AND DESIGN

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEYS AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and Appointments of Domestic Representatives made in the above-identified Application, and hereby appoints PERLA M. KUHN, RONALD ABRAMSON, JAMES B. KOBAK, JR., RITA M. HAEUSLER, PETER M. LANGENBERG, NICOLAS SWERDLOFF, JULIUS RABINOWITZ, EDWIN C. BULLOCK, BARBARA H. LOEWENTHAL, PETER A. SULLIVAN and MONIQUE T. D. TRUONG of the law offices of HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, One Battery Park Plaza, New York, NY 10004-1482, as its attorneys herein, with full power of substitution, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this application and subsequent registration. The address for service should be directed to Applicant's new attorneys at the address given above.

HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, whose postal address is One Battery Park Plaza, New York, New York 10004-1482, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark be served.

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

By: James T. Brickman Name: James T. Brickman

Title: Principal

Dated: October 5, 1998

W6-NY980500.303

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., a Limited Liability Partnership of New York having a place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK REGISTRATION DATED

SUMMIT 1,721,782 October 6, 1992

SUMMIT and Design 1,741,212 December 22, 1992

AND, WHEREAS PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Limited Liability Partnership of Delaware, having a place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10021, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and past common law causes of action.

COOPERS & LYBRAND L.L.P.

Name: James T. Brickman

Title: Principal

Dated: OCTOBER 5, 1998

W6-NY982720.151

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF hur fork)
STATE OF New York)) ss.: COUNTY OF New York)
On this 5th day of October, 1998, before me personally came of TAMES T. BRICKINAN of COOPERS LYBRAND L.L.P., to me
known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

MARY C. NOONAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4875529
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2802

W6-NY982720.151

RECORDED: 10/08/1998